



# NS0-182<sup>Q&As</sup>

NetApp Certified Storage Installation Engineer, ONTAP

## Pass NetApp NS0-182 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.geekcert.com/ns0-182.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by NetApp  
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





### QUESTION 1

You are dispatched to install a new cluster with six AFF A300 nodes. While running Config Advisor, you determine that there is a newer firmware version for 48 SSDs.

Which statement is correct in this scenario?

- A. Prior to leaving the site, tell the customer that a later firmware exists for those disk drives, but that the upgrade will provoke downtime.
- B. Unless the customer advises otherwise, upgrade the firmware on the SSDs to clear the Config Advisor error.
- C. Prior to leaving the site, advise the customer that the firmware is included in the version of ONTAP that they downloaded.
- D. Unless the customer advises otherwise, leave the firmware alone and document the version of ONTAP being used to explain the issue.

Correct Answer: C

---

### QUESTION 2

A new AFF8200 has a four-port UTA2 adapter installed in slot 2. Using the uadmin command, you see that these ports are configured for FC.

Which port names are correct in this scenario?

- A. e0a/0a, e0b/0b, e0c/0c, e0d/od
- B. e2a/2a, e2b/2b, e2c/2c, e2d/2d
- C. e2a, e2b, e2c, e2d
- D. 2a, 2b, 2c, 2d

Correct Answer: D

---

### QUESTION 3

After an initial setup, you want to create a new data aggregate. The node has thirty-one 4 TB SATA spare disks assigned. Your customer wants to have two spare disks.

In this scenario, which two settings would you use to reach the maximum capacity and availability? (Choose two.)

- A. -maxraidsize 31
- B. -raidtype raid\_tec
- C. -raidtype raid\_dp



---

D. -maxraidsize 29

Correct Answer: BD

Reference: [https://www.reddit.com/r/netapp/comments/cdy02f/adding\\_new\\_disk\\_shelf\\_to\\_existing\\_partitioned/](https://www.reddit.com/r/netapp/comments/cdy02f/adding_new_disk_shelf_to_existing_partitioned/)

---

#### QUESTION 4

What are three LIF roles? (choose three.)

- A. intercluster
- B. node management
- C. Intcluster
- D. cluster management
- E. service processor

Correct Answer: BCD

---

#### QUESTION 5

A customer has recently purchase a new ONTAP 9.0 storage system and wants you to join the nodes to an existing cluster running ONTAP 9.5.

What is the first step for adding the new controllers to the existing cluster?

- A. You must ensure that all network switches are upgraded and online.
- B. You must configure the existing cluster to accept the Joining nodes.
- C. You must make sure that there is the same amount of disk shelves attached to all nodes.
- D. You must match the operating system.

Correct Answer: D

[NS0-182 PDF Dumps](#)

[NS0-182 VCE Dumps](#)

[NS0-182 Study Guide](#)